Barnes  County  Municipal  Airport  Au-
thority. The tract of  land is located in
the SE ¼ of Section 6, Township 139,
Range 57 containing 3.10 acres, more
or less described as: 
A  tract  of land situated in the South-
east Quarter (SE ¼) of Section Six (6),
Township  One  Hundred  Thirty-nine
(139) North, of Range Fifty-seven (57)
West  of  the  Fifth  Principal  Meridian,
Barnes  County,  North  Dakota  and
more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at  the Southeast (SE) cor-
ner  of  said  Section  6,  thence  West
along the South line of said Section 6